to whether the Selling Securityholders will in fact sell any or all of such securities. In addition, the Selling Securityholders
may sell,
transfer or otherwise dispose of, at any time and from time to time, the ordinary shares in transactions exempt from the registration
requirements
of the Securities Act after the date of this prospectus, subject to applicable law.

Selling Securityholder
information for each additional Selling Securityholder, if any, will be set forth by prospectus supplement to the extent required
prior
to the time of any offer or sale of such Selling Securityholder's Ordinary Shares or Warrants pursuant to this prospectus. Any prospectus
supplement
may add, update, substitute, or change the information contained in this prospectus, including the identity of each Selling
Securityholder and the number of
Ordinary Shares or Warrants registered on its behalf. A Selling Securityholder may sell all, some or
none of such securities in this offering. See the section
titled "Plan of Distribution."

25

  Securities beneficially
owned prior to the offering
Securities to be
sold in the

offering Securities beneficially
owned after the offering

Name of Selling Securityholder
Ordinary
Shares(1) %(2) Warrants %

Ordinary
Shares Warrants

Ordinary
Shares(1) %(2) Warrants %

DDT Investments Ltd.(3) 10,692,658 13.6% — — 10,692,658 — — — — —
Cumorah Group Ltd.(4) 5,040,917 6.4% — — 5,040,917 — — — — —
ETZ Chaim Investments Ltd.(5) 10,196,630 13.0% — — 10,196,630 — — — — —
Dorival Dourado Júnior(6) 45,233 * — — 45,233 — — — — —
Veronica Allende Serra(7) 10,000 * — — 10,000 — — — — —
Ariel Lebowits(8) 95,112 * 30,000 * 95,112 30,000 — — — —

Adriano Alcalde(9) 122,999 * — — 122,999 — — — —
Strong Union Ltd.(10) 5,123,656 6.7% — — 5,123,656 — — — — —
Fundo de Investimento em Participações

Multiestratégia Inovabra I – Investimento
no Exterior(11) 14,959,509 19.1% — — 14,959,509 — — — — —

Crescera Growth Capital Master Semantix
Fundo de Investimento em Participações
Multiestratégia (12) 21,154,177 27.0% — — 21,154,177 — — — — —

Drakkar Investment Inc.(13) 158,000 * — — 158,000 — — — — —
Reunion (Investment) Limited(14) 200,000 * — — 200,000 — — — — —
Winterset Corporation(15) 350,000 * — — 350,000 — — — — —
Colombier Investment LTD(16) 500,000 * — — 500,000 — — — — —
Cygnus Fund Icon(17) 100,000 * — — 100,000 — — — — —
Stichting Depositary INPAR Investment

Fund(18) 1,500,000 1.9% — — 1,500,000 — — — — —
Global Classifieds LLC(19) 100,000 * — — 100,000 — — — — —
FJ Labs Archangel I, LP(20) 45,000 * — — 45,000 — — — — —
FJ Labs Entrepreneurs Fund 2021, a series of

FJ Labs Funds, LP(21) 2,500 * — — 2,500 — — — — —
FJ Labs LP(22) 331,061 * 235,490 1.3% 331,061 235,490 — — — —
Banco BTG Pactual S.A. - Cayman Branch

on behalf of Client 19256(23) 250,000 * — — 250,000 — — — — —
Alpha Capital Sponsor LLC(24) 111,305 * 20,000 * 111,305 20,000 — — — —
Alpha Impact LLC(25) 3,644,247 4.6% 2,010,000 10.9% 3,644,247 2,010,000 — — — —
Berger Holdings Ltd.(26) 2,428,898 3.1% 1,340,000 7.2% 2,428,898 1,340,000 — — — —
FJ Labs Co-Invest III LP(27) 1,162,550 1.5% 859,510 4.6% 1,162,550 859,510 — — — —
Innova Capital SPAC LP(28) 6,978,471 8.9% 3,150,000 16.0% 3,528,471 2,000,000 3,450,000 4.2% 1,150,000 6.5%
Innovatech Ltd.(29) 81,000 * — — 81,000 — — — — —
Irvin Jacobs(30) 135,261 * 100,000 * 135,261 100,000 — — — —
Lydia Ventura Patterson(31) 33,815 * 25,000 * 33,815 25,000 — — — —
Nenad Marovac(32) 77,631 * 50,000 * 77,631 50,000 — — — —
Alfredo Capote(33) 222,613 * 40,000 * 222,613 40,000 — — — —
David Lorié(34) 75,000 * — — 75,000 — — — — —
Alpha Danzon LLC(35) 72,613 * 40,000 * 72,613 40,000 — — — —

26

RNL III LLC(36) 652,923 * 250,000 1.4% 652,923 250,000 — — — —
Iara Heredia(37) 10,000 * — — 10,000 — — — — —
Amos Genish(38) 50,000 * — — 50,000 — — — — —
David Leonard(39) 10,000 * — — 10,000 — — — — —
Fabrice Grinda(40) 10,000 * — — 10,000 — — — — —
Diego Cassinera(41) 10,000 * — — 10,000 — — — — —
Stephanie Feldman(42) 10,000 * — — 10,000 — — — — —

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent.

(1) The number of Ordinary Shares listed for each Selling Securityholder assumes the exercise of all of the
Warrants beneficially owned by such Selling Securityholder.

(2) In calculating the percentages of Ordinary Shares outstanding, (a) the numerator is calculated by adding
the number of Ordinary Shares held by such beneficial owner
and the number of Ordinary Shares issuable upon the exercise of Warrants held
by such beneficial owner (if any); and (b) the denominator is calculated by adding the
total aggregate number of Ordinary Shares outstanding